+accountable
all DATA FOR PROGRESS toch

From May 3 to 4, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,206 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not
add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,206 unless otherwise specified.

[11 When thinking about kids' online safety, which of the following statements comes closest to your view, even if neither is
exactly right?

Inde-

R Tooli D pendent Repub E le Mal Under 45+ No Coll I:\Ifa(.:kor Whi Lati
esponse opline emocrat / Third liean emale ale 45 college ollege A rlc'an ite atino
party merican
Platforms like Facebook,
Inst , and YouTube should
nstagram, and Youtbe shod 83 87 77 8 84 82 73 8 8 88 78 86 69
be required to protect minors
from harmful online content
Platforms like Facebook,
| , YouT houl
nstagram, and YouTube should 10 9 9 12 9 1 17 7 11 9 9 9 17
not be required to protect minors
from harmful online content
Don't know 7 4 13 5 7 7 10 5 9 3 13 5 13
Weighted N 1,206 476 305 425 643 563 395 811 777 429 131 859 158

[2] Would you support or oppose Facebook, Instagram, and YouTube being required to revise their platforms' designs in
order to protect minors from harmful online content, such as online bullying and harassment, sexual exploitation, and
eating disorders?

eponse  Topline Democrat  "USEeRdent/  RePU Ly, Under 4o NO e o Whie Latino
American

Strongly support 58 62 53 57 63 53 43 65 57 60 50 60 44
Somewhat support 27 24 27 29 23 31 30 25 25 29 29 27 26
Somewhat oppose 7 7 6 7 6 7 13 4 7 7 10 5 16
Strongly oppose 4 4 4 3 3 5 7 2 4 2 3 3 7
Don't know 5 3 9 4 5| 5 8 4 6 2 8 4 7
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 85 86 80 86 86 84 73 90 82 89 79 87 70
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 11 11 10 10 9 12 20 6 11 9 13 8 23
SUPPORT (NET) +74 +75 +70 +76 +77 +72 +53 +84 +71 +80 +66 +79 +47
Weighted N 1,206 476 305 425 643 563 395 811 777 429 131 859 158
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